



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department  
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor  
Tulsa, OK 74103

IFB 21-405  
Modular Office Furniture  
Police Department  
Bid Date: April 15, 2021

Buyer: Darin Johnson  
[darinjohnson@cityoftulsa.org](mailto:darinjohnson@cityoftulsa.org)  
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your bid is accepted and a contract is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing services:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)

			Staples Contract & Commercial LLC			Oklahoma Correctional Industries			L & M Office Furnitue LLC		
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer & Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer & Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer & Part Number
1	HH870930 Task Light 30W	22	\$72.02	\$1,584.44	HON HH87093				\$74.00	\$1,628.00	As Specified
2	HH871236 Elec Power Harness 36W 3-1 & 2-2 Systems	29	\$64.22	\$1,862.38	HON HH87123				\$66.00	\$1,914.00	As Specified
3	HH879072 Base In-Feed Cable Base 3-1 & 2-2 Systems	3	\$71.40	\$214.20	HON HH87907				\$74.00	\$222.00	As Specified
4	HH871501 - Duplex Receptacle Circuit 1 3-1 & 2-2 Systems	11	\$13.09	\$143.99	HON HH87150				\$13.00	\$143.00	As Specified
5	HH871502 - Duplex Receptacle Circuit 2 3-1 & 2-2 Systems	11	\$13.09	\$143.99	HON HH87150				\$13.00	\$143.00	As Specified
6	HH871503 - Duplex Receptacle Circuit 3 3-1 System Only	11	\$13.09	\$143.99	HON HH87150				\$13.00	\$143.00	As Specified
7	HH871504 - Duplex Receptacle Circuit 4 3-1 & 2-2 Systems	11	\$13.09	\$143.99	HON HH87150				\$13.00	\$143.00	As Specified
8	WSCKTPS-X - Straight Connector Kit:K: No Option	23	\$5.93	\$136.39	HON HSCKTP				\$6.00	\$138.00	As Specified
9	HEC65PLN 65H "L" Connector Post	9	\$45.21	\$406.89	HON HEC65PL				\$46.00	\$414.00	As Specified
10	HEC65PTN- 65H "T" Connector Post	12	\$43.65	\$523.80	HON HEC65PT				\$45.00	\$540.00	As Specified
11	HECVH30P- Variable Height Connector Kit 30H -	22	\$24.64	\$542.08	HON HECVH30				\$25.00	\$550.00	As Specified
12	HEFEC65P - Panel Finished End Covers 65H -	18	\$20.27	\$364.86	HON HEFEC65				\$21.00	\$378.00	As Specified
13	HEOHRTA1536FD - 15H x 13"0 x 36W Flipper Door Overhead	22	\$144.35	\$3,175.70	HON HEOHRT				\$148.00	\$3,256.00	As Specified
14	HETC24 - Panel Top Cap 24"W	1	\$11.85	\$11.85	HON HETC24				\$12.00	\$12.00	As Specified
15	HETC36 - Panel Top Cap 36"W	57	\$18.08	\$1,030.56	HON HETC36				\$19.00	\$1,083.00	As Specified
16	HETC48 - Panel Top Cap 48"W	1	\$21.20	\$21.20	HON HETC48				\$22.00	\$22.00	As Specified
17	HVFB23R-Box/BoxFile 28H x 22 7/8D x 15W Lock-	11	\$173.34	\$1,906.74	HON HVFB23R				\$178.00	\$1,958.00	As Specified
18	HWR2436P - Systems Rectangular Worksurface Edgeband 24D x 36W Grd L1 Standard Laminates-Undecided LAMINATE Option	11	\$171.79	\$1,889.69	HON HVFB23R				\$176.00	\$1,936.00	As Specified
19	HWR2436P - Systems Rectangular Worksurface Edgeband 24D x 36W Grd L1 Standard Laminates	11	\$107.87	\$1,186.57	HON HWR2436				\$111.00	\$1,221.00	As Specified
20	HWV93AALP- Systems 72x36x24x24Rt Corner Cove Worksurface Edgebd -Grd L1 Standard Laminates	6	\$208.26	\$1,249.56	HON HWV93A				\$214.00	\$1,284.00	As Specified
21	HWV93AARP- Systems 72x36x24x24Rt Corner Cove Worksurface Edgeband S(L1STD):Grd L1 Standard Laminates	5	\$208.26	\$1,041.30	HON HWV93A				\$214.00	\$1,070.00	As Specified
22	HETP3536FP-(A)- Tackable Panel w/o TC 35H x 36W (A):Gr A Fabric	22	\$101.95	\$2,242.90	HON HETP353				\$105.00	\$2,310.00	As Specified
23	HETP6536FP- Tackable Panel w/o TC 65H x 36W :Gr A Fabric	14	\$131.56	\$1,841.84	HON HETP653				\$135.00	\$1,890.00	As Specified
24	HETP6363FP-Tackable Panel w/o TC 65H x 36W :Gr A Fabric	1	\$131.56	\$131.56	HON HETP653				\$192.00	\$192.00	HETP6524DP
25	HETP6363DP-R Tackable Top Tier Glass Panel w/o TC 65H x 36W S(A):Gr A Fabric :P1 Paint Opta :R:Glass: Frosted	21	\$203.89	\$4,281.69	HON HETP653				\$209.00	\$4,389.00	As Specified
26	HETP648DP-R Tackable Top Tier Glass Panel w/o TC 65H x 48W (A):Gr A Fabric:P1 Paint Opta :R:Glass: Frosted	1	\$225.09	\$225.09	HON HETP654				\$231.00	\$231.00	As Specified
27	HF23S-X101E Contain Satin Removable Lock Core Kit :X101E:KEY NUMBER: 101E	4	\$13.09	\$52.36	HON HF23S-X				\$13.00	\$52.00	As Specified
28	HF23S-X102E Contain Satin Removable Lock Core Kit :X102E:KEY NUMBER: 102E	4	\$13.09	\$52.36	HON HF23S-X				\$13.00	\$52.00	As Specified
29	HF23S-X103E Contain Satin Removable Lock Core Kit :X103E:KEY NUMBER: 103E	4	\$13.09	\$52.36	HON HF23S-X				\$13.00	\$52.00	As Specified
30	HF23S-X104E Contain Satin Removable Lock Core Kit :X104E:KEY NUMBER: 104E	4	\$13.09	\$52.36	HON HF23S-X				\$13.00	\$52.00	As Specified
31	HF23S-X105E Contain Satin Removable Lock Core Kit :X105E:KEY NUMBER: 105E	4	\$13.09	\$52.36	HON HF23S-X				\$13.00	\$52.00	As Specified
32	HF23S-X106E Contain Satin Removable Lock Core Kit :X106E:KEY NUMBER: 106E	4	\$13.09	\$52.36	HON HF23S-X				\$13.00	\$52.00	As Specified
33	HF23S-X107E Contain Satin Removable Lock Core Kit :X107E:KEY NUMBER: 107E	4	\$13.09	\$52.36	HON HF23S-X				\$13.00	\$52.00	As Specified
34	HF23S-X108E Contain Satin Removable Lock Core Kit :X108E:KEY NUMBER: 108E	4	\$13.09	\$52.36	HON HF23S-X				\$13.00	\$52.00	As Specified
35	HF23S-X109E Contain Satin Removable Lock Core Kit :X109E:KEY NUMBER: 109E	4	\$13.09	\$52.36	HON HF23S-X				\$13.00	\$52.00	As Specified
36	HF23S-X110E Contain Satin Removable Lock Core Kit :X110E:KEY NUMBER: 110E	4	\$13.09	\$52.36	HON HF23S-X				\$13.00	\$52.00	As Specified
37	HF23S-X111E Contain Satin Removable Lock Core Kit :X111E:KEY NUMBER: 111E	4	\$13.09	\$52.36	HON HF23S-X				\$13.00	\$52.00	As Specified
38	HWSB2- Worksurface Bracket Kit :P1 Paint Opta	1	\$14.66	\$14.66	HON HWSB2				\$15.00	\$15.00	As Specified
39	HLSLZ5SC54--P 42"W External Stiffener - :P:Color: Black	11	\$29.00	\$319.00	HLSLZ5SC54				\$41.00	\$451.00	As Specified
40	HCTL242-S(P1)-- 24D Cantilever One Pair :P1 Paint Opta	11	\$25.88	\$284.68	HON HCTL242				\$26.00	\$286.00	As Specified
41	HECST "T" Connector Strap	4	\$6.55	\$26.20	HON HECST				\$7.00	\$28.00	As Specified
42	HECSL "L" Connector Strap	3	\$4.99	\$14.97	HON HECSL				\$5.00	\$15.00	As Specified
43	HECS1 Single Connector Strap	14	\$4.99	\$69.86	HON HECS1				\$5.00	\$70.00	As Specified
44	DESIGN	1	\$0.00	\$0.00					Included		As Specified
45	DELIVERY & INSTALL	1	\$2,287.00	\$2,287.00					\$2,365.00	\$2,365.00	As Specified
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or your bid will be disqualified)			\$30,039.58						\$31,012.00		
Delivery:			Six Weeks						3 - 4 Weeks + Transit		